Тольятти (8482)63-91-07
Томск (3822)98-41-53
Тула (4872)33-79-87
Тюмень (3452)66-21-18
Ульяновск (8422)24-23-59
Улан-Удэ (3012)59-97-51
Уфа (347)229-48-12
Хабаровск (4212)92-98-04

PMA – Max. allowable pressure:
TMA – Max. allowable temperature:
How to order: i.e. IS116 1/2” NPT.
100
440
bar (Cl. 800 lb)
ºC
DIMENSIONS (mm)
Screwed and SW * PN63/100
ANSI
150 lb
ANSI
300 lb
ANSI
600 lb
PN40
SIZE A B C
WGT
(kg)
E E E E E
WGT
(kg) *
1/2" – DN 15 90 60 105 1 165 165 165 165 150 2,6
3/4”– DN 20 110 75 140 1,2 185 191 191 191 170 3,5
1” – DN 25 130 93 155 2 230 216 216 216 200 4,6
11/4” – DN 32 160 120 195 4,5 270 260 270 280 240 8,3
11/2” – DN 40 160 120 195 4,5 270 260 270 280 240 9,5
2” – DN 50 160 145 280 6 276 276 292 292 245 12
* Weight for EN 1092-1 PN40 version only. For other flanged versions weights, consult factory.
MATERIALS
 POS.
 Nº
DESIGNATION MATERIAL
1 Body ASTM A105 / 1.0432
2 Cap ASTM A105 / 1.0432
3 * Gasket Stainless steel / Graphite
4 * Strainer screen AISI 304 / 1.4301
5 Bolts ASTM A193 B7 / A194 2H
6 Drain plug ASTM A105 / 1.0432
* Available spare parts (bolted cover, only for 2”)
C